

12 MISC DJ 68/23 PRASHANT KUMAR Vs. SUMIT KUMAR GUPTA

12.02.2026

Present: Mr. S.C. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the applicant/defendant.
Mr. Abhishek Pal, Ld. Counsel for the non applicant/plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for the non applicant/plaintiff seeks one more opportunity to trace the complete details/particulars of the witness/postman who served the summons of the suit, upon the applicant/defendant.

Adjournment opposed stating that no proof has been placed on record to show that any effective steps have been taken by the non applicant/plaintiff to trace the details.

Heard. Considering the fact, last and final opportunity granted to the non applicant/plaintiff to trace the details of the witness/postman.

On filing of complete details/particulars of witness along with PF, issue summons to the witness to appear on the next date of hearing. Diet money to the summoned witness shall be paid at the spot.

List this matter on 27.03.2026.

It is made clear that no further time or opportunity will be given to the non applicant/plaintiff to examine the witness on the next date of hearing.

(Ravinder Singh - I)
District Judge-03/East District,
KKD Courts, Delhi/12.02.2026/j