

14, MISC DJ 68/23
Prashant Kumar Vs. Sumit Kumar Gupta

27.03.2026

Present: Sh. Sushil Bhati, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff through VC.
Sh. Abhishek Pal, Ld. Proxy Counsel for
non-applicant/plaintiff.
Applicant/defendant with Ld. Counsel Sh. S.C. Sharma.

Sh. Ajab Singh Nirala, PRIP, from Head Post Office, Krishna Nagar in person (mobile no.9311544028) is present in view of summons of previous date.

Sh. Ajab Singh Nirala has submitted that Postman Sh. Bhawani Singh Meena whom the notice of this case was assigned, has been transferred on his promotion. He seeks time to file the current details of Sh. Bhawani Singh Meena.

Sh. Ajab Singh Nirala is bound down to appear on the next date of hearing.

List this matter for further proceedings on 07.04.2026.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 27.03.2026