

MISC DJ 249/26
LOVE KUMAR SUDAN
Vs.
THE STATE

04.04.2026

At 2:07 p.m.

Fresh Application already received. It be checked and registered.

Present : Mr. D.K. Sharma, Ld. counsel for petitioner.
(Joined through VC)

Let main case file be called for the next date of
hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on 13.04.2026.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/04.04.2026