

6, MISC DJ 68/23
Prashant Kumar Vs. Sumit Kumar Gupta

07.04.2026

Present: Applicant in person.

Sh. S.C. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the applicant/defendant.

Sh. Sushil Kumar Bhati, Ld. Counsel for
non-applicant/plaintiff.

Sh. Ajab Singh Nirala, PRIP, Head Post Office, Krishna Nagar has placed on record letter of Senior Postmaster, Krishna Nagar HO regarding posting of the then Postman Sh. Bhawani Singh Meena alongwith his complete details. He is discharged.

Witness be summoned on filing of PF as per new details.

List this matter on 08.05.2026.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 07.04.2026